CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 1219

A RESOLUTION authorizing acquisition of golf course.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Bellevue, Washington:

Section 1. That the City Manager on behalf of the City of Bellevue is herety authorized and directed to acquire, for golf course purposes, and for the sum of \$687,500, the following described property:

The west $\frac{1}{2}$ of the NE $\frac{1}{4}$; together with the SE $\frac{1}{4}$ of the NE $\frac{1}{4}$; together with the north $\frac{1}{2}$ of the SE $\frac{1}{4}$ of the NE $\frac{1}{4}$; together with the north 56.51 feet of the NW $\frac{1}{4}$ of the SE $\frac{1}{4}$; together with the north 339 feet of the westerly 602.17 feet of the NE $\frac{1}{4}$; of the SE $\frac{1}{4}$; all in section 15, Township 25 North, Range 5 East, W.M., in King County, Washington, LESS 140th Avenue N.E.,; LESS 148th Avenue NE; LESS N.E. 55th Street.

Section 2. That the acquisition of the property aforesaid, and the execution of the necessary instruments therefor, are all within the powers specifically delegated by law to the City of Bellevue, and are not violative of any statutes of the State of Washington or ordinances of the City of Bellevue.

PASSED by the City Council this day of cond, 1966, and signed in authentication of its passage this to day of cond, 1966.

((Alme Heldle Clarence F. Wilde

Mayor

(SEAL)

Attest:

Jean S. Scholer City Clerk

FILED NO. 00484 CITY OF BELLEVUE

DATE COMMITTEE 1966

CITY CLERK